THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

February 14th, 2020
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF REVISED CHANGE ORDER 9 AND CHANGE ORDER 10 FOR THE LINCOLN TRAIL CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Revised Change order 9 is a credit of $ 500 for the labor to install 18 wall pads.  Change order 10 is a material credit of $ 2,178 for wall pads.  Previous Change Order 9 lumped the labor and material together.  They have to be broken apart for KDE. 
FACTS:
CO 9
[image: image1.png]SAIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROVEST (ome o i HAGEROENIRER 000 Rey {50 MR

L Tl By RTATIONDATE: ey 10, 220

e e CONSTRUCTION HAMGER B0
ARCHTECTR)

TOCONTRACTOR on addbes: _ PROVECT UMBERS:BG 1058201752 ot

o et Luc CONTRAGTDATE: A 18,3019 i

555 Bl Lane CONTRACTFR: 8 0301 enel Tdes

‘New Haven, KY 40051 KoE: ]

THE CONTRACT 1 CHANGEDAS FOLLOS:

Costs asociid with lininting 1 wall pods and st abor PRA6)

T —— s naess

Nt o by vy s Chage Orers H o

T Conrat S it i e o H s

Th ConrtSum i s hChangs O ot o H Soou

Th s oSl i Chge Ol o H TS

“The Contrct Time il b nchanged by Zero () days.
“The dteofSubsanil Cormpletion s of e date of s Change Oner o is uchanged.




CO 10

[image: image2.png]&AIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

FRGIEET (o and o CHANGE GROERUNBER: 010 e

Lol Tl Bemeray NTATION DATE:Febrary 10,2020

P CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [
ARCHTECT: R

TOGONTRAGTOR (e and s PROJECT NUMBERS: 5G 1098/ 21752 CoNTRACTOR B

Porer e GONTRACT OATE: e 16,2019 b=

601 rcury Drve CONTRACTFOR: 7 030270 Aeic

Champaign. 1. 61822 Eaomen e R

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED ASFOLLOWS:

Costsasoiciated with efiminating 18 wal pads (PRi)

The origna Conract Sum vas s 0820
Net change b previously athoized Change Orders H 000
The Cotrct Sum pror o tisChange Orde s H )
“The ContretSu il be decrease by tis Chinge Oner i th amount of H 2.17800
“Thenew Contract Sm incuding s Change Oer willbe H 5840

The Contract Time wil b nchanged by Zeo (0)days.
“Thedoteof Sobsanil Compietion 8 fte o of i Change Onderterfore is wnchanged.

'NOTE: This summary does no eflectchanges i the Contract Sum, Coniract Time or Guranteed Maximum Price which have:
‘been authorized by Construction Change Directive.




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE revised CHANGE ORDER 9 and change order 10 for the lincoln trail Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE revised CHANGE ORDER 9 and change order 10 for the lincoln trail Construction project.
